



# FIRST AMENDMENT TO GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT F001805 WITH KONE INC.

City Council Meeting  
January 5, 2021

Alan Alton  
Interim Chief Financial Officer  
Finance Department

# CURRENT

- The City of Santa Rosa has various locations that contain elevators and wheelchair lift stations that require maintenance and repair services. The current Agreement expires on January 28, 2021.

# PROPOSED

- Kone Inc., has agreed to extend the current Agreement with no increase in cost, for an additional one-year period and increased compensation is the amount of \$42,000.
- With approval of the First Amendment, the cumulative amount of General Services Agreement F001805 will be \$127,000.

# BENEFIT

- Additional one-year term with fixed pricing.
- Additional funds to pay for services.

# RECOMMENDATION

- It is recommended by the Finance Department that the Council, by resolution, approves the First Amendment to General Services Agreement F001805 with Kone Inc., a Delaware Corporation, for elevator and wheelchair lift maintenance and repair services in various city buildings for an additional one-year term with no increase in unit price, and increase compensation in the amount of \$42,000 for a total not to exceed \$127,000.

QUESTIONS?